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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
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INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

GPM
GPM

12/31/1902
12/31/1902

12/31/1902

12/05/1907

05/07/1909

01/17/1913

02/19/1915

03/16/1938

04/01/1952

12/31/1930
05/31/1942

12/05/1907

 5.00
 5.00

ANTELOPE CREEK
ANTELOPE CREEK

ANTELOPE CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK

BIG MUDDY CREEK
BIG MUDDY CREEK

BOX ELDER CREEK

SP

SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE

30113778
30124536

30124534

30133946

30106528

30133584

30133583

30142664

30117095

30133018
30133585

30133952

40R
40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R
40R

40R

NENE
E2SE

NWNWNE

E2NW
SWNE
N2SE

W2NW

S2SENE
S2SWNW

N2SW
SWNE
E2NE

SWNENW

NWSE

SWNE
N2S2

SESW
N2N2
S2N2

NESW
NWSW
SWSW
NESE
SESE

NWNENW
SESWSW

N2NE
SWNE

25
25

36

33
33
33
16

18
17
17
17
17
27

17

15
15
15
22
22
22
22
22
21
21

10
8

33
33

34N
34N

34N

35N
35N
35N
37N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
36N

29N

31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N
31N

34N
35N

35N
35N

55E
55E

55E

55E
55E
55E
52E

53E
53E
53E
53E
53E
52E

54E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
55E

55E
53E

55E
55E

SH
SH

SH

SH
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH

RO

SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH

SH
SH

KISTLER, MARY ELLEN
SMITH, SUE A

SMITH, SUE A

HILYARD, FAYE I
UELAND, SHERI
HILYARD, RICK A
MONTANA, STATE BOARD OF LAND 
COMMISSIONERS
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN

SHACKELFORD, NATHAN
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
BAKKEN, WILLIAM D

MICHELS, WILLARD J
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN

HILYARD, RICK A
HILYARD, FAYE I
UELAND, SHERI

BIG MUDDY CREEK
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST
ST
ST
ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM

12/05/1907

06/08/1917

03/01/1912

04/23/1958
04/23/1958

11/01/1928
10/31/1941

04/17/1943

04/23/1958

11/01/1928
10/31/1941
10/31/1941
10/31/1941
10/31/1941

11/01/1928

 12.00

 28.00

BOX ELDER CREEK

BRUSH MOUNTAIN CREEK, EAST 
FORK

COTTONWOOD CREEK

EAGLE CREEK
EAGLE CREEK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK
EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

UT

SP
SP

SP
SP
SP
SP
SP

UT

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE
USE

USE
USE

USE

USE

USE
USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

30133952

30117721

30120410

30125644
30125659

30125582
30125592

30125632

30125639

30125641
30125650
30125652
30125655
30125656

30125582

40R

40R

40R

40R
40R

40R
40R

40R

40R

40R
40R
40R
40R
40R

40R

SESESW
S2SWSE

N2N2NWNE
NENENE

SENW
E2NE

N2NW
SWNE

S2SENE
NWSW

E2NESE
SESW
SESW
SWSE

SWSW

NWSWSE
SENWSE

N2S2NE
N2SESW

S2NWNW
N2NESE

SWNESE
NWSESE
N2NWNE

SWNWSE
NWSESW
SENESW

SWNWSW
NWSWNW

W2SE
SWNE

28
28
33
33

8
8
9
8

21
21
20
20
19
20
19

10
10

17
17
17
9
9
9
10

17
17
17
17
17

17
17

35N
35N
35N
35N

31N
31N
31N
31N

32N
32N
32N
32N
32N
32N
32N

35N
35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N
35N

55E
55E
55E
55E

59E
59E
59E
59E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E

51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E

SH
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
SH

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA

DA
DA

HILYARD, RICK A
HILYARD, FAYE I
UELAND, SHERI

MULLER, JAMES

RIERSON, MERNA
CHRISTENSEN, AMY
PRITCHARD, ANITA
MICHELS, LEILA

T BAR HEART LLC
T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC
T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC
T BAR HEART LLC
T BAR HEART LLC
T BAR HEART LLC
T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC

BIG MUDDY CREEK
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

DM
DM
ST
ST

ST

DM
DM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

10/31/1941

04/17/1943

04/23/1958

12/31/1900
12/31/1911

01/14/1917

02/05/1947

02/05/1947

12/31/1906

01/01/1909
01/01/1911
01/01/1911
12/31/1912

12/31/1913

12/31/1914
12/31/1915

 10.00
 6.00

 12.00

 6.00
 10.00
 10.00
 5.00

 5.00

 5.00
 5.00

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, MIDDLE FORK

EAGLE CREEK, NORTH FORK
EAGLE CREEK, NORTH FORK

FOLSOM COULEE

GOODALE COULEE

GOODALE COULEE

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

UT

UT

UT

SP
SP

SP

SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

USE

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE

USE

USE

FILED

FILED
FILED
FILED
USE

FILED

USE
USE

30125592

30125632

30125639

30124511
30124493

30116619

30113583

30113131

30120406

30133273
30124971
30124973
30123876

30133581

30133679
30147582

40R

40R

40R

40R
40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R
40R
40R
40R

40R

40R
40R

E2E2SW
W2W2

NWNW
E2NWNW

SWNWNW
NESE
SESE
W2NE

SWNW
SENW

SWSWSE
SWNWSW

NWSESE

E2NESW

S2SENE
E2NESE

S2NWSW

SESESW

SWSWSE
SWSENE
SWSENE
SWSWNE

NWNWSW

SWNWNW
NENWSE

17
17
20
17
17
9
9
10
10
10

25
34

32

35

6
6
5

20

24
4
4
10

35

22
18

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

36N
36N

34N

37N

36N
36N
36N

32N

33N
33N
33N
35N

36N

36N
34N

51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E
51E

51E
51E

56E

50E

51E
51E
51E

58E

57E
56E
56E
57E

52E

53E
57E

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH

SH

DA

DA
DA
DA

SH

SH
SH
SH
SH

SH

SH
SH

T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC

T BAR HEART LLC

NATHE, GERALD A TRUST
LILLEY, RONALD D

GRIMSRUD, LINDA L
GRIMSRUD, RONALD E

BAKER, CHERIE M
BAKER, PHILLIP G

BAKER, PHILLIP G
BAKER, CHERIE M

RIERSON, MERNA
CHRISTENSEN, AMY
MICHELS, LEILA
PRITCHARD, ANITA
THUESEN & SONS LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
BREKKE, BAYARD G
BREKKE, BAYARD G
DREW, WADE
SAMUELSON, RUSSELL D
DREW, LORI
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN
NELSON, SHIRLEY REVOCABLE TRUST
CHRISTENSEN CORP

BIG MUDDY CREEK
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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ST
ST

DM
ST
DM
DM

DM

ST
DM

ST

DM
ST
DM
DM

DM
DM
ST
ST

DM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM

12/31/1915
12/31/1917

12/31/1917
12/31/1920
12/31/1920
12/31/1920

01/01/1928

01/01/1930
12/31/1938

12/31/1938

04/27/1940
12/01/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940

12/31/1940
12/31/1940
12/31/1940
03/12/1941

03/12/1941

 5.00
 5.00

 5.00
 15.00
 5.00

 10.00

 5.00

 10.00
 20.00

 20.00

 5.00
 10.00
 10.00
 12.00

 10.00
 10.00
 10.00
 5.00

 5.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

USE
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

USE
USE

USE

USE
FILED
USE
USE

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE

30147584
30133579

30133681
30117720
30123552
30124512

30113378

30132245
30123548

30123549

30133046
30124974
30113794
30120407

30133125
30133134
30133140
30122891

30122894

40R
40R

40R
40R
40R
40R

40R

40R
40R

40R

40R
40R
40R
40R

40R
40R
40R
40R

40R

NENWSE
NWNWSW

NWNWSE
NWSENW
NWSWSE
SWSESW

SWSWSW

NWNWSW
NESESE

NESESE

NESENE
SWNESE

SWSW
SESWSWSE

SENENE
NWSWSW
NWSWSW
NENESW

NENESW

18
35

10
9
24
3

35

35
18

18

14
8
19
20

7
28
28
10

10

34N
36N

33N
31N
33N
36N

37N

30N
32N

32N

30N
33N
37N
32N

29N
35N
35N
30N

30N

57E
52E

56E
59E
50E
50E

56E

55E
56E

56E

55E
56E
56E
58E

59E
50E
50E
55E

55E

SH
SH

SH
SH
DA
DA

SH

RO
SH

SH

RO
SH
SH
SH

RO
DA
DA
RO

RO

CHRISTENSEN CORP
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
NELSON, SHIRLEY REVOCABLE TRUST
MULLER, JAMES
JENSEN, CARTER
STUDER, BRADLY W
DEWILLIAM STUDER, CORAL
MCCALL, WILLIAM S TESTAMENTARY BYPASS 
TRUST
REID, WILBUR
SNYDER, GINA
SNYDER, RODERICK J
SNYDER, GINA
SNYDER, RODERICK J
ROBBINS, VALORIE J
BREKKE, BAYARD G
ANDERSON FARMS INC
MICHELS, LEILA
PRITCHARD, ANITA
RIERSON, MERNA
CHRISTENSEN, AMY
THUESEN & SONS LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
HAMMER FARMS INC
HAMMER FARMS INC
ROMBOUGH, ROCHELLE S
JENSEN FAMILY TRUST
CARTER, MARGARET J
MEEKS, CAROL
SANGER, THOMAS
KING, JON M
MEEKS, CAROL
ROMBOUGH, ROCHELLE S
CARTER, MARGARET J
SANGER, THOMAS
KING, JON M
JENSEN FAMILY TRUST

BIG MUDDY CREEK
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE
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POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 
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BASIN 40R
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

DM
DM

ST

ST

DM
ST
ST

ST
DM
ST
ST

DM
ST
DM

ST
ST
ST
ST

DM
ST

ST

ST

DM

ST
DM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM
GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM

GPM
GPM

12/31/1941
04/30/1942

05/31/1942

05/31/1942

06/01/1942
12/31/1942
06/30/1945

12/31/1945
12/31/1945
12/31/1946
02/05/1947

12/01/1950
12/31/1950
07/15/1951

11/14/1951
12/31/1952
12/31/1952
01/01/1953

01/01/1956
12/31/1956

10/31/1958

12/31/1959

12/31/1959

07/06/1960
12/31/1960

 5.00
 11.00

 5.00

 5.00

 10.00
 5.00
 3.00

 5.00
 3.00

 10.00
 5.00

 15.00
 20.00
 6.00

 20.00
 10.00
 10.00
 6.00

 1.25
 5.00

 2.50

 20.00

 20.00

 4.00
 5.00

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

FILED

FILED

FILED

FILED
FILED
USE

FILED
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED
FILED

USE
USE
USE
USE

USE
FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED

30133394
30119908

30133587

30133590

30133043
30133678
30133257

30133138
30133139
30126477
30113134

30133117
30133266
30124490

30124533
30126476
30126510
30115187

30124535
30133582

30122945

30133121

30133122

30133305
30133692

40R
40R

40R

40R

40R
40R
40R

40R
40R
40R
40R

40R
40R
40R

40R
40R
40R
40R

40R
40R

40R

40R

40R

40R
40R

SWSWSW
NWSWNW

NWSWSW

SESWSW

NESENE
NESWNW

NENE

SENENE
SENESE

SWSESW
SWSENE

NENENE
SESESE
NESENE

NWNESE
NWSWSW
SWSWSW

SESESW

NENWSE
NWNWSW

SWSWSW

NESWSW

NESWSW

NWSENW
SWSWSE

1
20

8

8

14
9
1

29
20
12
7

12
28
13

25
12
12
5

25
35

8

13

13

12
18

33N
35N

35N

35N

30N
33N
35N

35N
35N
37N
36N

35N
32N
36N

34N
37N
37N
30N

34N
36N

30N

33N

33N

37N
33N

56E
50E

53E

53E

55E
56E
57E

50E
50E
54E
51E

55E
58E
54E

55E
54E
54E
58E

55E
52E

56E

57E

57E

50E
56E

SH
DA

SH

SH

RO
SH
SH

DA
DA
SH
DA

SH
SH
SH

SH
SH
SH
RO

SH
SH

RO

SH

SH

DA
SH

NELSON EDEN VALLEY FARMS
REED, STUART
REED, NAOMI
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN
ROBBINS, VALORIE J
NELSON, SHIRLEY REVOCABLE TRUST
EVANS, DONNA J
WETZ, CAROL A
HAMMER FARMS INC
HAMMER FARMS INC
CLAWSON, GARY
BAKER, CHERIE M
BAKER, PHILLIP G
MEHL, ALAN R
HENKE, LOREN C
JONES, ROBERT
HJORT-JONES, DAWN
SMITH, SUE A
CLAWSON, GARY
CLAWSON, GARY
HANSEN, RICK A
HANSEN, LANETTE
SMITH, SUE A
SHACKELFORD, NATHAN
SHACKELFORD, JESSICA
YOUNG, CHARLES C
YOUNG, SHARON R
KIRBY, ROBERT
KIRBY, LISA
KIRBY, ROBERT
KIRBY, LISA
CARPENTER LAND & LIVESTOCK LLC
NELSON, SHIRLEY REVOCABLE TRUST

BIG MUDDY CREEK
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed

USE FLOW 
RATE

ENFORCEABLE  
PRIORITY DATE

POINT OF DIVERSION OWNER NAMEWATER 
RIGHT ID

SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40R
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST
ST

DM
LG

ST
DM

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

GPM
GPM

07/09/1962

05/20/1963
07/01/1965

04/09/1971
01/17/1972

06/12/2019
06/21/2019

12/31/1935

12/31/1910

12/31/1946
06/21/2019

12/31/1920

 3.00

 5.00
 8.00

 10.00
 10.00

 5.00
 10.00

 5.00
 5.00

GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

GROUNDWATER
GROUNDWATER

HARRYS CREEK

LAKE CREEK

LONETREE LAKE
LONETREE LAKE

LOST CREEK

SP

UT

SP
SP

CN
VERSION 
STATUS

LATE
CLAIM

HISTORICAL
TYPE

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV

ACTV

FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

FILED
FILED

USE

USE

USE
FILED

USE

30116300

30133034
30114424

30133022
30117874

30132993
30126373

30113810

30123875

30126489
30126470

30122944

40R

40R
40R

40R
40R

40R
40R

40R

40R

40R
40R

40R

NENE

SWNESW
SESESESW

NWNENE
N2SENE

NE
SWNESE

E2E2W2SE

S2N2
S2NE
S2SE
NENE

NWNE
NENW
NWNW

N2S2
SWSE
N2SE

SWNESE
SENESE

NWSWSE
NENWNE

NWSW
S2NESW
NESESW
N2SWSE
SESESE

2

22
34

20
19

34
11

9

4
10
15
4
4
4
4
4
10
10
15
15

9
9

8
8
8
8
8

29N

30N
36N

31N
35N

31N
37N

36N

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

37N
37N

30N
30N
30N
30N
30N

55E

55E
54E

56E
55E

57E
54E

54E

57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E
57E

55E
55E

56E
56E
56E
56E
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RO

RO
SH

SH
SH

SH
SH

SH

SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH

SH
SH

RO
RO
RO
RO
RO

FOX REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
PARKIN REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST
ROBBINS, VALORIE J
REEDS BORDER POLLED HEREFORD STOCK 
FARM
BAKKEN, JAMES
HOLMES, PHILIP R
HOLMES, MARYNA
CLARK, JAMES A
CLAWSON, GARY

LAGRANGE-OLSON FARMS INC

SAMUELSON, VICKI L
SAMUELSON, RUSSELL D

CLAWSON, GARY
CLAWSON, GARY

YOUNG, SHARON R
YOUNG, CHARLES C

BIG MUDDY CREEK



Page 712/30/2020

TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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SOURCE NAMETRIB
QTR SEC SEC TWP RGE 

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION 

BASIN 40R
INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST
ST

ST

ST

GPM

01/17/1913

12/31/1917

07/12/1906

07/12/1906

01/01/1886

01/01/1886

01/01/1890

12/31/1911
12/31/1920

03/16/1938

12/17/1968

 2.00

MCCOY CREEK

MCCOY CREEK

PLENTYWOOD CREEK

PLENTYWOOD CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK
SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SP
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TYPE

ACTV
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ACTV

ACTV

ACTV
ACTV
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ACTV

USE

FILED

FILED

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

USE

30133329

30133339

30133940

30133940

30114978

30115188

30109442

30133278
30132988

30142665

30120408

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R
40R

40R

40R

E2SWNE
SENE
NWSE
SWSE

SWSESE
N2NE

W2NWNW

NWSWNE

SWSWSW
N2N2SENE

SWSW

N2S2
S2NE

S2
E2NE

SENW
NESW
NENW
NWNW
W2SW

S2S2NE
W2

SESW
SESWNE

NWNE
SESESW
E2SWSW
SENWNW
W2SWSE

10
10
10
10
10
15
14

10

4
6

4

10
9
9
8
5
5
5
5
11
10
14
11
12
30
30
4
9
32

35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N
35N

35N

35N
35N

35N

30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
29N
31N
31N
29N
29N
32N

54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E
54E

54E

54E
54E

54E

58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
58E
55E
55E
58E

SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH
SH

SH

SH
SH

SH

RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
SH
SH
RO
RO
SH

CLAWSON, LAUREL
CLAWSON, KEITH

CLAWSON, LAUREL
CLAWSON, KEITH

HILYARD, FAYE I
HILYARD, RICK A

HILYARD, FAYE I
HILYARD, RICK A

SANDCREEK HOLDINGS LLC

HANSEN, LANETTE
HANSEN, RICK A

BARKLEY, JAY
BARKLEY, JO ELLEN

THUESEN & SONS LAND & LIVESTOCK INC
CLARK, JAMES A

USA (DEPT OF INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND 
MGMT)
PRITCHARD, ANITA
CHRISTENSEN, AMY
MICHELS, LEILA
RIERSON, MERNA

BIG MUDDY CREEK
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TRIB Values: MP= Manmade Pit, NP=Natural Pit, SD=Secondary Diversion, SI=Subirrigation, SP=Spring,  WS=Waste & Seepage, UT=Unnamed Tributary; 
POD Indicator: &=Only First POD Listed
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INDEX OF CLAIMS BY SOURCE NAME, BY ENFORCEABLE PRIORITY DATE
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12/31/1911

01/01/1886

01/01/1886

01/01/1886

12/31/1911

12/31/1910

06/01/1936

02/05/1947

06/24/1919

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK

SAND CREEK
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USE
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30133279

30114980

30114981

30115185

30133276

30114253

30133042

30113132

30113191
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40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

40R

NENWNE

N2NE
W2SW
E2SW

E2SWSW
N2NW

E2SENW
S2

SENE
N2SW
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NWSWSW
NWNE
NENW
SWNE

W2W2
SESW

S2NWNE
SWNE
SENE

SWNW
SWSENW
S2SWNE

E2NE
E2SESE

N2SWSW
E2NWSW

SWSENE
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7
8
17
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9
9
4
5
3
5
3
5
5
12

11
11
14
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14

7
7
7
7
6
5
5

33

29N
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30N
30N
30N
30N
30N
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30N
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30N
30N
30N
30N
29N

30N
30N
30N
30N
30N

36N
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36N
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58E

55E
55E
55E
55E
55E
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RO

RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO
RO

RO
RO
RO
RO
RO

DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA
DA

DA

THUESEN & SONS LAND & LIVESTOCK INC

SANDCREEK HOLDINGS LLC

SANDCREEK HOLDINGS LLC

HANSEN, RICK A
HANSEN, LANETTE

THUESEN & SONS LAND & LIVESTOCK INC

SUNWALL, GREG

ROBBINS, VALORIE J

BAKER, PHILLIP G
BAKER, CHERIE M

CAMPBELL, RONALD R

BIG MUDDY CREEK


